FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)

Pocket No.: 58400-014 -015 -016



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 58400-014, -015, -016 10268189'	
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PHX Communications, Inc.	Name: Yipes Enterprise Services, Inc.
	Address: 114 Sansome Street, 9th Floor
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	San Francisco, CA 94104
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Other To add address of Assignee previously omitted	
Execution Date: July 2, 2002	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the e	,
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/793,703; 09/861,887; 09/861,885	
Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$120.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
	500417
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096	
DO NOT LISE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	etion is two and connect and any attached complicating comp
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
Keith E. George, Reg. No. 34,111	February 25, 2004
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
To	otal number of pages including cover sheet:
OMP No. 0651 0027 (own 6/20/2005)	

PATENT REEL: 015010 FRAME: 0529

FORM PTO-1595 TO 2 1 TO	07 - 30 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 10/02) Docket No.: 58400-014, -015, -016	Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Tra	102510665 I documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PHX Communications, Inc.	Name: Yipes Enterprise Services, Inc.
	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes	10
3. Nature of Conveyance:	,
Assignment Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: July 2, 2002	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	de la companya de la contra del contra de la contra del la contra de la contra de la contra del la contra del la contra de la contra del la
If the document is being filed together with a new application,	1
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/793,703; 09/861,887; 09/861,885	
	ittached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$120.00
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$120.00 Enclosed
internal Address:	
Street Address 600 13th Street N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	5. Deposit account number.
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-30	
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-30	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
-	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
	July 23, 2003
Keith E. George, Reg. No. 34,111	Signature Date
Keith E. George, Reg. No. 34,111 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 1
	Total number of pages including cover sheet:

PATENT REEL: 015010 FRAME: 0530

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/03/2002 020434329 - 3518948

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PEX COMMUNICATIONS, INC. a Delaware corporation

The undersigned, Promod Haque and Ted S. Hollifield, hereby certify that:

ONE: They are the duly elected and acting Chairman of the Board and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of said corporation.

TWO: The Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, filed on April 25, 2002, shall be amended as set forth in this Certificate of Amendment.

THREE: This amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General.

FOUR: Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE 1.

The name of the corporation is Yipes Enterprise Services, Inc. (the "Corporation").

The undersigned further declare under penalty of perjury that the matters set forth in this Certificate of Amendment are true and correct of their own knowledge.

9

4 9

PALLINGMINISTRA

20/50 85E.ON 3E:EF SO' 20/70

cac

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Promod Haque, its Chairman of the Board, and attested by Ted S. Hollifield, its Assistant Secretary, on July 2, 2002.

/s/ Promod Haque Promod Haque Chairman of the Board

/s/ Ted S. Hollifield
Ted S. Hollifield
Assistant Secretary

PALLENCHING (PA)

C2C



PAGE 1

The First State

.

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PHX COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PHX COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "YIPES ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Hindson, Secretary of State

3518948 8100

020434329

AUTHENTICATION: 1869532

DATE: 07-05-02

40/50 825.0N 32:E1 50' 20/70

czc

PATENT REEL: 015010 FRAME: 0533

.

RECORDED: 07/23/2003